# OP \$40.00 87948304

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM574830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veg Invest Trust		02/27/2020	Trust: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eat Just, Inc.
Street Address:	2000 Folsom Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94110
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87948304	JUST FOR ALL	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Dorian Kennedy

Address Line 1: 3414 Peachtree Road NE

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa L Stoffregen	
SIGNATURE:	/lisa I stoffregen/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Limited Termination of Security Interest in Trademark - Amy Trakinski#page1.tif source=Limited Termination of Security Interest in Trademark - Amy Trakinski#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006930 FRAME: 0388

### LIMITED TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Eat JUST, Inc. (formally known as JUST, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "*Grantor*"), is the owner of record of the trademark and applications for JUST FOR ALL (the "*Trademark*") listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 13, 2018 and as amended (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Veg Invest Trust, ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 16, 2018, at Ree1 6425, Frame 0412;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest only in the Trademark as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademark and all U.S. and foreign registrations and/or applications as described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America or any other foreign government authority for trademarks to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Limited Termination of Security Interest only in the Trademark to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this <u>27th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2020.

**Secured Party:** 

Veg Invest Trust

Name: Amy Trakinski

Title: Managing Trustee

# EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Serial No. Registration Date	Filing Date Registration No.	Jurisdiction
JUST FOR ALL	1902916	June 6, 2018	Canada
JUST FOR ALL	31887039	June 28, 2019	China
	March 21, 2019	31887039	
JUST FOR ALL	31423892	June 6, 2018	China
	March 7, 2019	31423892	
JUST FOR ALL	31887040	June 28, 2018	China
	March 21, 2019	31887040	
JUST FOR ALL	17912745	June 5, 2018	European Union
JUST FOR ALL	3853270	June 6, 2018	India
JUST FOR ALL	DID2018028213	June 6, 2018	Indonesia
JUST FOR ALL	2018-074378	June 5, 2018	Japan
JUST FOR ALL	40-2018-0076156	June 5, 2018	Korea
JUST FOR ALL	4201818383	June 6, 2018	Vietnam
JUST FOR ALL	2018006559	June 5, 2018	Malaysia
JUST FOR ALL	2018006560	June 5, 2018	Malaysia
JUST FOR ALL	42018009572	June 6, 2018	Philippines
JUST FOR ALL	40201810867U	June 6, 2018	Singapore
JUST FOR ALL	107035555	June 5, 2018	Taiwan
JUST FOR ALL	180117286	June 6, 2018	Thailand
JUST FOR ALL	180117290	June 6, 2018	Thailand
JUST FOR ALL	3315506	June 5, 2018	United Kingdom
	August 7, 2018	315506	
JUST FOR ALL	87/948,304	June 5, 2018	United States
JUST FOR ALL	304552650	June 5, 2018	Hong Kong

TRADEMARK REEL: 006930 FRAME: 0390

**RECORDED: 05/05/2020**